

PS&E JOB NO : 21X334 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3455 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6372
 HWY : SR 105
 TITLE : SR 105
 WASHAWAY BEACH VICINITY
 SLOPE PROTECTION
 21X334
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			QUIGG BROS., INC.			ROGNLIN'S, INC.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			819 W STATE ST			321 W STATE ST	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			98520-5934			98520-6143	
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			ABERDEEN WA 985200281			ABERDEEN WA 985200078	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	51,000.00	-1.96 %	50,000.00	-1,000.00	85,000.00	66.67 %	34,000.00	17.65 %
STOCKPILING										
2	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. IN STOCKPILE	TON	32,500.00	23.08 %	80.0000	7,500.00	85.0000	30.77 %	70.0000	7.69 %
DRAINAGE										
3	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN.	TON	381,000.00	6.67 %	80.0000	25,400.00	95.0000	26.67 %	90.0000	20.00 %
4	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	2,875.00	-40.00 %	75.0000	-1,150.00	200.0000	60.00 %	300.0000	140.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
5	ESC LEAD	DAY	1,500.00	100.00 %	500.0000	1,500.00	250.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %
6	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	3,000.00	-83.33 %	500.00	-2,500.00	10,000.00	233.33 %	1,000.00	-66.67 %
TRAFFIC										
7	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 21X334 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3455 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6372
 HWY : SR 105
 TITLE : SR 105
 WASHAWAY BEACH VICINITY
 SLOPE PROTECTION
 21X334
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
8	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-73.24 %			-57.75 %		-29.58 %
			71,000.00	19,000.00	-52,000.00	30,000.00	-41,000.00	50,000.00	-21,000.00	
9	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-14.29 %			71.43 %		42.86 %
	72.0000		35.0000	30.0000	-360.00	60.0000	1,800.00	50.0000	1,080.00	
			2,520.00	2,160.00		4,320.00		3,600.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
11	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
12	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
13	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
14	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-33.33 %			-33.33 %		-26.87 %
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,097.00	-403.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$555,898.00	\$532,788.00	-4.16%	\$670,523.00	20.62%	\$625,000.00	12.43%	
										2ND BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			\$555,898.00	\$532,788.00	-4.16%	\$670,523.00	20.62%	\$625,000.00	12.43%	
										2ND BIDDER REJECTED

PS&E JOB NO : 21X334 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3455 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6372
 HWY : SR 105
 TITLE : SR 105
 WASHAWAY BEACH VICINITY
 SLOPE PROTECTION
 21X334
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
 98374-9333
 PUYALLUP WA 983730399
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	51,000.00	88,500.00	73.53 % 37,500.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
STOCKPILING									
2	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. IN STOCKPILE	TON	500.0000 32,500.00	105.0000 52,500.00	61.54 % 20,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
DRAINAGE									
3	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN.	TON	5080.0000 381,000.00	123.0000 624,840.00	64.00 % 243,840.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
4	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	23.0000 2,875.00	120.0000 2,760.00	-4.00 % -115.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
5	ESC LEAD	DAY	6.0000 1,500.00	1.0000 6.00	-99.60 % -1,494.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
6	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	3,000.00	25,000.00	733.33 % 22,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
TRAFFIC									
7	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/21/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:29

PS&E JOB NO : 21X334 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3455 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6372
 HWY : SR 105
 TITLE : SR 105
 WASHAWAY BEACH VICINITY
 SLOPE PROTECTION
 21X334
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
 98374-9333
 PUYALLUP WA 983730399
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
8	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	L.S.				-47.18 %				-100.00 %
			71,000.00	37,500.00			0.00		
9	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00			0.00		
10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	72.0000 S.F.		35.0000	75.0000	114.29 %				-100.00 %
			2,520.00	5,400.00			0.00		
OTHER ITEMS									
11	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00			0.00		
12	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00			0.00		
13	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00			0.00		
14	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				-66.67 %				-100.00 %
			1,500.00	500.00			0.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$555,898.00</u>	<u>\$846,009.00</u>	52.19%				\$0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED									
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$555,898.00</u>	<u>\$846,009.00</u>	52.19%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE			NO BID THIS ALTERNATE
4TH BIDDER REJECTED									